# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llGlobal Conference Partners, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Global Conference Partners, LLC	03/02/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FreeConference.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 North Vine Street, Suite 222	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958818	FREE CONFERENCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)955-1158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 955-1155

Email: karl@kronenbergerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Kronenberger Address Line 1: 150 Post Street, Suite 520

Address Line 2: KRONENBERGER BURGOYNE, LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	226112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Kronenberger
Signature:	/Karl S. Kronenberger/

**TRADEMARK** 

900070819 **REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0982** 

Date:	03/05/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Transfer and Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0983

## TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Transfer and Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 2, 2006, by and between Global Conference Partners, Inc., the successor in interest to Global Conference Partners, LLC ("Assignor") and FreeConference.com, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Global Conference Partners, Inc., 1800 North Vine Street, Suite 222, Los Angeles, CA 90028, have adopted, used, are using and are the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark

Date of First Use

Free Conference

August 1, 2001

WHEREAS, FreeConference.com, Inc., 1800 North Vine Street, Suite 222, Los Angeles, CA 90028, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Global Conference Partners, Inc. assign to FreeConference.com, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together and with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed this day of March 2006.

Global Conference Partners, Inc. 1800 North Vine Street, Suite 222 Los Angeles, CA

Title: CEC

FreeConference.com, Inc. 1800 North Vine Street, Suite 222 Los Angeles, CA

REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0984

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/05/2007